

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14713/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WP No. 8427/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SHANKAR DATTA SHUKLA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15317 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl.
documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh R. Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Leave granted.

Tag with SLP(C) NO.20072/2008 and SLP(C) Nos.11940-
11942/2009.

Learned counsel for the respondent, who is on caveat,
submits on instructions that they will not interfere with the
possession of the petitioners.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master